## 502357336 05/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| SIFI Diagnostic SPA | 05/13/2013     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | SIFI MedTech Srl     |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Street Address:   | Via Ercole Patti, 36 |
| Internal Address: | Lavinaio             |
| City:             | Aci S. Antonio CT    |
| State/Country:    | ITALY                |
| Postal Code:      | 95025                |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12340344 |
| Application Number: | 12569849 |
| Application Number: | 12971910 |
| Application Number: | 11662865 |
| Application Number: | 12532619 |
| Application Number: | 12532623 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6502842180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6502424210

Email: qnguyen@lbhip.com

Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SIFD-X-Z001.00-US

PATENT

REEL: 030469 FRAME: 0439

502357336

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Johney U. Han   |
|--|-----------------|
| Signature:   | /Johney U. Han/ |
| Date:  | 05/22/2013      |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=SIFDXZ00100_20130522_assignment_from_SIFI_Diagnostic_to SIFI_MedTech#page1.tif source=SIFDXZ00100_20130522_assignment_from_SIFI_Diagnostic_to SIFI_MedTech#page2.tif source=SIFDXZ00100_20130522_assignment_from_SIFI_Diagnostic_to SIFI_MedTech#page3.tif source=SIFDXZ00100_20130522_assignment_from_SIFI_Diagnostic_to SIFI_MedTech#page4.tif |                 |

PATENT REEL: 030469 FRAME: 0440

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by SIFI Diagnostic SpA (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), having its principle place of business at Via Castellana 70/e, 31100 Treviso TV, ITALY, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor are, individually or in combination, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements set forth in applications for Letters Patent of the United States, United States of America patents, United States of America provisional patent applications, PCT applications and all foreign applications for which the application numbers, filing dates, titles and attorney docket numbers, respectively are detailed in the list that follows:

TITLE: DUAL SCHEIMPFLUG SYSTEM FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL

ANALYSIS OF AN EYE

APPLICATION NO: 2008341543 FILING DATE: December 19, 2008

LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z001.00-AU

TITLE: DUAL SCHEIMPFLUG SYSTEM FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL

ANALYSIS OF AN EYE APPLICATION NO: 2710160 FILING DATE: December 19, 2008

LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z001.00-CA

TITLE: DUAL SCHEIMPFLUG SYSTEM FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL

ANALYSIS OF AN EYE

APPLICATION NO: 8863781.4 FILING DATE: December 19, 2008

PATENT NO: 2242418 ISSUE DATE: August 3, 2011

LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z001,00-EP

TITLE: DUAL SCHEIMPFLUG SYSTEM FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL

ANALYSIS OF AN EYE

APPLICATION NO: 2010-538954 FILING DATE: December 19, 2008 LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z001.00-JP

TITLE: DUAL SCHEIMPFLUG SYSTEM FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL

ANALYSIS OF AN EYE

APPLICATION NO: 12/340,344 FILING DATE: December 19, 2008

PATENT NO: 7712899 ISSUE DATE: May 11, 2010

LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z001.00-US

PATENT REEL: 030469 FRAME: 0441

TITLE: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DESIGNING AND IMPLANTING

CUSTOMIZED BIOMETRIC INTRAOCULAR LENS

APPLICATION NO: 9744742.9 FILING DATE: September 29, 2009 LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z003.00-EP

TITLE: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DESIGNING AND IMPLANTING

CUSTOMIZED BIOMETRIC INTRAOCULAR LENS

APPLICATION NO: 2011-528452 FILING DATE: September 29, 2009 LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z003.00-JP

TITLE: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPLANTING AND EXAMINING

INTRAOCULAR LENS

APPLICATION NO: 12/569,849 FILING DATE: September 29, 2009

PATENT NO: 7878655

ISSUE DATE: February 1, 2011

LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z003.00-US

TITLE: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPLANTING AND EXAMINING

INTRAOCULAR LENS

APPLICATION NO: 12/971,910 FILING DATE: December 17, 2010 LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z003.01-US

TITLE: DEVICE FOR LOADING AN INTRAOCULAR LENS INTO AN

INJECTION CARTRIDGE

APPLICATION NO: 11/662,865 FILING DATE: August 18, 2005

LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z004.00-US

TITLE: METHOD TO REPRESENT IMAGES FOR DISSOCIATIVE

STEREOSCOPIC VISION AND RELATED SYSTEM

APPLICATION NO: 12/532,619 FILING DATE: March 11, 2008

PATENT NO: 8075134

ISSUE DATE: December 13, 2011

LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z005.00-US

PATENT REEL: 030469 FRAME: 0442

TITLE: METHOD FOR THE OPTIMIZATION OF THE CONDITIONS OF EXECUTION OF THE VISION CONTRAST TEST, AND CORRESPONDING

**SYSTEM** 

APPLICATION NO: 12/532,623 FILING DATE: March 20, 2008

PATENT NO: 7942529 ISSUE DATE: May 17, 2011

LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-N-Z006,00-US

TITLE: CORNEAL CONFOCAL MICROSCOPE (CCM 1000)

APPLICATION NO: 61/387,387 FILING DATE: September 28, 2010 LBH DOCKET NO: SIFD-P-Z007.00-US

WHEREAS, SIFI MedTech Srl, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Italy and having its principal place of business at Via Ercole Patti, 36, 95025 Lavinaio, Aci S. Antonio CT, ITALY (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by assignor, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said

inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Such cost and expense shall include, but is not limited to, lost normal compensation of the respective assignor.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters. Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

| 05/13/2013      | Ano Oli             |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Date            | SIFI Diagnostic SpA |
| Prim Name:      | EARN FIN CHINES     |
| Title:          | CHARMAN AND CEO     |
| Signature on be | half of Assignee:   |
| 05/13/2013      | The Pas             |
| Date            | SIFT MedTech Srl    |
| Print Name:     | FABRIBIO CHIVES     |
| Time.           | MANAGINIG DIRECTOR  |

Signature on behalf of Assignor: